WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1955

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 447

(By Mr. Mc Cornick)

PASSED MARX 12 1955
In Effect Ministry May Prossage

of West Virginia MAR 17 1955

D. PITT O'BRIEN SECRETARY OF STATE

ENROLLED

House Bill No. 447

(By Mr. McCormick)

[Passed March 12, 1955; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal section nine, article ten, chapter three of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to filling vacancies in the office of county superintendent of schools, school commissioner and president of district board of education.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Repeal of Statute.—Section nine, article

- 2 ten, chapter three of the code of West Virginia, one thou-
- 3 sand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, is hereby re-
- 4 pealed.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the House of Delegates Takes effect winely days from passage. Clerk of the Senate AlBlankensky
Clerk of the House of Delegates
President of the Senate W. E. Flannery Speaker House of Delegates
The within Approved this the 16
William O Marland Governor
Flied in the Office of the Secretary of State Of West Virginia D. PITT O'BRIEN SECRETARY OF STATE